CITY OF SOLVANG

PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF SOLVANG UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

I, Wendy Berry, Administrative Services Manager for the City of Solvang, State of California,
hereby certify that the following monies, which are not the property of the City of Solvang, have
remained on deposit for a period exceeding six months without having been claimed, and that, in
accordance with the provisions of Sections 50050 et. Seq., California Government Code, it is
proposed and declared shall become the sole and final property of the City of Solvang on March 19t,
2026, forty-five (45) days from the first notice, unless a valid and acceptable claim is filed on or
before the date to the City of Solvang.

The said monies may be released to the depositor, their heir, beneficiary, of duly appointed
representative provided a claim form has been completed with the necessary information. If rejected
by the Administrative Services Director, the party who submitted the claim may file a verified
complaint seeking to recover all, or designated portion, of the money in a court of competent
jurisdiction within the County of Santa Barbara. A copy of the complaint and summons issued
thereon must be served to the Administrative Services Director within thirty (30) days of the notice of
rejection. The Administrative Services Director shall then withhold the release of the portion of
unclaimed money for which the court action has been filed, pending final decision of the court.
Please visit out website, www.cityofsolvang.com/1, to view the List of Unclaimed Money online, to
print a claim form, and for additional information; likewise, the list of Unclaimed Money, claim forms,
and additional information are available at the City of Solvang Finance Department, located at 1644
Oak Street, Solvang, CA 93463 or by calling Jason Banta at (805)688-5575.

CHECK
NUMBER
37636

37637
37674
37810
37981
38003

38255

38418
38863
39254

39807
40070

40102
40123
40147

40357

40984
40985
41423

CHECK
DATE
03/22/2019

03/22/2019
04/03/2019
05/06/2019
06/13/2019
06/17/2019

07/31/2019

09/09/2019
12/09/2019
03/11/2020

07/10/2020
09/21/2020

09/22/2020
09/22/2020
09/22/2020

11/13/2020

04/22/2021
04/22/2021
08/23/2021

VENDOR NAME

DEBRA CASH
THOMAS ARMENTA
GENARO LOPEZ
TIFFANY CARRARI
NIKI ANDERSON

LORETTA
MCCONNELL
CARL/MERILYN
WALSTON
LMA ARCHITECTS

LAURA MCGOWAN

COUNTY AUDITOR -
CONTROLLER
DOROTHY WOOD

CLUB LOS
GUERRERO
BLAIR STORMS

KAREN LOIZIDES

VICTORIA
MARTINEZ
COUNTY AUDITOR -
CONTROLLER
KRISTINA LOWMAN

MICHAEL BASILE
ALLIED FENCE CO.

UNCLEARED

$100.00
$100.00
$125.00
CLAIMED
$100.00
$50.00

$115.24

$423.37
$150.00
$100.00

$200.00
$100.00

$40.00
$40.00
$30.00

$200.00

$86.01
$130.78
CLAIMED


http://www.cityofsolvang.com/1

41478
42460

42945
43230
43460
43517

43629

43966

44143

44268
44430
45574
45939
46598

46859

47136
47332

08/30/2021
04/21/2022

08/29/2022
11/10/2022
01/09/2023
01/30/2023

02/27/2023

05/08/2023

06/20/2023

07/20/2023
08/18/2023
04/29/2024
07/22/2024
12/16/2024

02/10/2025

04/28/2025
06/16/2025

ALICE POPE
COUNTY OF SANTA

BARBARA

ALLIED FENCO CO.
OLIVIA TORRICO
DAVID LOPEZ

D&H WATER
SYSTEMS, INC.

CHRISTIAN

BUSINESS MEN’S
CONNECTION

VANESSA

ROBERTSON
VALLEY SHIELD
TERMITE AND PEST
SOLUTIONS, INC.
CECILIA GUERRERO

ROSARIO ACOSTA
CHARLES UHRIG
ARACELI ANGEL

LOGAN

FITZGERALD
SANTA YNEZ
VALLEY FAMILY

SCHOOL

LUCCA ST. GEORGE
ROBERT TOLAN

$200.00
$50.00

CLAIMED
CLAIMED
$860.83
$345.62

$450.00

$312.00

$300.00

$411.00

$100.00
$3.00
$13.00

$100.00

$632.75

$34.00
$75.00





