

CITY OF SOLVANG

PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF SOLVANG UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

I, Wendy Berry, Administrative Services Manager for the City of Solvang, State of California, hereby certify that the following monies, which are not the property of the City of Solvang, have remained on deposit for a period exceeding six months without having been claimed, and that, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 50050 et. Seq., California Government Code, it is proposed and declared shall become the sole and final property of the City of Solvang on March 19th, 2026, forty-five (45) days from the first notice, unless a valid and acceptable claim is filed on or before the date to the City of Solvang.

The said monies may be released to the depositor, their heir, beneficiary, or duly appointed representative provided a claim form has been completed with the necessary information. If rejected by the Administrative Services Director, the party who submitted the claim may file a verified complaint seeking to recover all, or designated portion, of the money in a court of competent jurisdiction within the County of Santa Barbara. A copy of the complaint and summons issued thereon must be served to the Administrative Services Director within thirty (30) days of the notice of rejection. The Administrative Services Director shall then withhold the release of the portion of unclaimed money for which the court action has been filed, pending final decision of the court. Please visit our website, www.cityofsolvang.com/1, to view the List of Unclaimed Money online, to print a claim form, and for additional information; likewise, the list of Unclaimed Money, claim forms, and additional information are available at the City of Solvang Finance Department, located at 1644 Oak Street, Solvang, CA 93463 or by calling Jason Banta at (805)688-5575.

CHECK NUMBER	CHECK DATE	VENDOR NAME	UNCLEARED
37636	03/22/2019	DEBRA CASH	\$100.00
37637	03/22/2019	THOMAS ARMENTA	\$100.00
37674	04/03/2019	GENARO LOPEZ	\$125.00
37810	05/06/2019	TIFFANY CARRARI	CLAIMED
37981	06/13/2019	NIKI ANDERSON	\$100.00
38003	06/17/2019	LORETTA MCCONNELL	\$50.00
38255	07/31/2019	CARL/MERILYN WALSTON	\$115.24
38418	09/09/2019	LMA ARCHITECTS	\$423.37
38863	12/09/2019	LAURA MCGOWAN	\$150.00
39254	03/11/2020	COUNTY AUDITOR - CONTROLLER	\$100.00
39807	07/10/2020	DOROTHY WOOD	\$200.00
40070	09/21/2020	CLUB LOS GUERRERO	\$100.00
40102	09/22/2020	BLAIR STORMS	\$40.00
40123	09/22/2020	KAREN LOIZIDES	\$40.00
40147	09/22/2020	VICTORIA MARTINEZ	\$30.00
40357	11/13/2020	COUNTY AUDITOR - CONTROLLER	\$200.00
40984	04/22/2021	KRISTINA LOWMAN	\$86.01
40985	04/22/2021	MICHAEL BASILE	\$130.78
41423	08/23/2021	ALLIED FENCE CO.	CLAIMED

41478	08/30/2021	ALICE POPE	\$200.00
42460	04/21/2022	COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	\$50.00
42945	08/29/2022	ALLIED FENCO CO.	CLAIMED
43230	11/10/2022	OLIVIA TORRICO	CLAIMED
43460	01/09/2023	DAVID LOPEZ	\$860.83
43517	01/30/2023	D&H WATER SYSTEMS, INC.	\$345.62
43629	02/27/2023	CHRISTIAN BUSINESS MEN'S CONNECTION	\$450.00
43966	05/08/2023	VANESSA ROBERTSON	\$312.00
44143	06/20/2023	VALLEY SHIELD TERMITE AND PEST SOLUTIONS, INC.	\$300.00
44268	07/20/2023	CECILIA GUERRERO	\$411.00
44430	08/18/2023	ROSARIO ACOSTA	\$100.00
45574	04/29/2024	CHARLES UHRIG	\$3.00
45939	07/22/2024	ARACELI ANGEL	\$13.00
46598	12/16/2024	LOGAN FITZGERALD	\$100.00
46859	02/10/2025	SANTA YNEZ VALLEY FAMILY SCHOOL	\$632.75
47136	04/28/2025	LUCCA ST. GEORGE	\$34.00
47332	06/16/2025	ROBERT TOLAN	\$75.00